BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Cancellation of Excursion Service Carrier)	
of Passengers Certificate No. ES-52)	DOCKET TE-060869
-)	
)	
Standing in the name of:)	ORDER CANCELING
)	CERTIFICATE
THE GRAY LINE OF VICTORIA LTD,)	
d/b/a GRAY LINE OF PORT ANGELES)	
)	

- 1 Certificate No. ES-52 stands in the name of The Gray Line of Victoria LTD, d/b/a Gray Line of Port Angeles, and authorizes the service therein set forth.
- 2 The commission has been notified that said carrier is no longer operating and has requested that said certificate be canceled.

ORDER

THE COMMISSION ORDERS that Certificate No. ES-52 standing in the name of The Gray Line of Victoria LTD, d/b/a Gray Line of Port Angeles, is hereby canceled.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective May 31, 2006.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CAROLE J. WASHBURN Executive Secretary